

SAM'S EXCAVATION SAM SKIDMORE 855 POPLAR RIDGE **SUTTON, WV 26601**

PH 308-765-2194 Cell 304 678-7877 Fax 304-765-2066

10 Pages including cover Steel

Sealed Bid Enclosed

RFQ Number:

Buyer:

Bid Opening Date: 3

Bid Opening Time:

Mail To:

WV PURCHASING DIVISION ... 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130 Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	SAM'S EXCAVATION SAM SKIDMORE	Telephone # 30 %-765-2/99 % of Ownership Begin Date:	
Ending Date:	655 POPLAR RIDGE SUTTON, WY 26601	100%	
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:	
Name Address Begin Date: _		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	Ŋ
Name Address	P=.4	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: ling Date:	
	Euc	ing Date.	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML hinds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	競点部分 たまじなりみ ロリ	NI .		
Contractor Name	SAM SKIDMORE 656 POPLAR RIDGE SUTTON, WV 28801	Tax Paye	r ID No.:	
Contractor Name.	SUTTON WV 28801			
City:	State:	Zip Codo,	Phone:	
Fax No.: 30 4_765	-2066 E-mail add	iress:		
Part B. Legal Structu	re		,	,
() Other (please spec	() Sole Proprietorship cify)			
one of the following	d updating information i options, follow the instr	menous to that ober	2. ,	·
1. SAMUEL	Skidmore	, have the express au	thority to certi	fy that:
(print n	ame)	ET from AVS is sect	rate, complete	and upto-
Information	on the attached Entity O. select this option, you m	nst attach an Entity C	FT from AVS	to this form.
date. If you	e below and do not com	olete Part D.		
the informat	nformation on the attacher ion in AVS for my comp an Entity OFT from AVS formation. Sign and date	S to this form. Use Pa	art D to provid	
Our company provide all in	y currently has no inform nformation required in P	nation in AVS. If you art D. Sign and date !	select this opt below and com	ion, you must plete Part D.
•		493.		
0 24	- 1 ×	Signature		Title
Date 3-25	, -0 0		,	OWNER
T COO TO TE A DITT!		muel Sudn	naso	=
IMPORTANT!		accomme informat	ion in AVS, vo	u must obtain a
Come hacin	are Patity ()FI. 10 0018	ill an entity of 1, co	Morros sine 17 -	Office, toll-free
CODY OF YOUR ORSES	r request it from www.av	vs.osmre.~ov on the 1	nternet.	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request Tole
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFFERNOMEN

13

ADDITEST THE SECOND	DEMOES SELVER SUITORES SERVE
CHUCK - BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> SAM'S EXCAVATION SAM SKIDMORE 655 POPLAR RIDGE **SUTTON, WV 26601**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TEHMS FOB. SHPVIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/05/2008 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME OPENING DATE: 03/25/2008 AMOUNT UNITARIÇE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE DEP14250 RFO. NO.: 03/25/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 001.765_2066 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): DEP14250 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF THE BECHEVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND SONOMICHS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE AND ADDRESS IN SDACE AROVE I AREI ED VENDOR'



HOUSTRA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047652066

Requ	est	for
Quo		

BRECINEIMBER

DEP14250

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SAM'S EXCAVATION SAM SKIDMORE 655 POPLAR RIDGE SUTTON, WY 26601

DATE PERMIT	ž0	TER	S CE SALE			SHIP VIA		FC	N.		FREICHT	TEHNS
02/05/2	2008			è.					TTME	01:3	ODM	
D OPENING DATE:		03/25/						PENING				IUNT
LIME	GUAI	onv.	UOP	CAT NO		EMNUMBER		tares.	PAICE			
				.44.7					,			
			1	11 77 12 77 17 72 72		and		ue geoft	BT 0E 1	-11-		
Į.	במאט ב	RSTAND	THAT	FAILL		CONF	CTTON	HE RECEI	P1 UF 1	I TI		
!	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY DE	LAUS		7			ma	- 1		
			.	7.77		2001.	essec.	Si van		• • •		;
							- 1	GNATURE		İ		
		-		10		MA	25.4	EXCOU	27200	·		
	•			N.			CO	MPANY	•			
ļ							25-	28		1		
							DA			• • •		
				1/4			, JA	1 1/				
											•	
i	REV.	11/96						Ì			-	
·				ТОИ	111						r	
				1				,		1		
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBHIO	TED TO):					,
	. ,	DEPARTM	ENT OF	ADM	INLST	MATION	1					
		PURCHAS	ING DI	VISI	OR		•					
	1 :	BUILDIN	G 15				.			1	•	
		2019 WA	SHING	ב אסו		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	1				•	
	'	CHARLES						1				
	1			W.						1		
•	,							· ·				
	TUER	ומנופ חד	D CO	NTAIN	71476	IMPO	RMATIC	אד אס אכ	E FACE	OF		
•	THE	NVELOPE	OR T	HE B	D HAY	(NOT)	E CO	SIDERED	•			
			,	0).			1		
	SEALE	D. BID		, <u>Ş</u>			•					44 T
	BUYER			į į	CB=Z					Ì	2043	Carae.
//	1		75.2	BEE RE	VERSE BI	DEFORTER		экопноме				
SIGNATURE	ファンフライト	1	Mall	MI	yak "Nijira '		CEPHONE 304	765-21	84	DATE 3	-25	
me	ESTICAL.		FEIN 2	157	848	·)		1	DRESS CHA	47.0	* ** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *	The state of the s
<u> </u>	ALT	אומוחומרים:	TOPEN	IAIQEE	TAIAL	E AND AL	אחמבפפ	IN SPACE	AROVEIA	RELE) VENTE	

GILMER "B"

Requisition # DEP14250

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	48.00
43	AM'S EXCAVATION
Address.	655 POPLAR HIDGE
	SUTTON, WY 26601

Note: The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

EM		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
O.	QUANTITY			
		Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 1750.00
0	Lump Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 7,500.00
1.0		Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LŞ	\$1,000:00
1.0	Lump Sum	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 18/450.00
1.1	Lump Sum	Crusher Run Stone/Road Rehabilitation		\$ 600.00
1,2	65 101	Structure Demolition/Debris Removal	LS	\$ 16 00000
1.3	Lump Sum	Sediment Control	2.3171921	\$ 24 960.00
5.0		Revegetation	2000,00	\$ 13.00000
5.0	0.5 AC	4' Riprap Channel	25.00	\$ 6500-00
7.1	200 LF	6' Riprap Channel	33.3288	\$ 24 830.00
7.2	015 I E	4' Grass Lined Channel	9.349	\$ 5750,00
$\frac{7.3}{7.4}$	305 I B	4' Grouted Riprap Channel	51.754	\$ 15 785-00
7.4 7.5	2015	18" HDPE Culvert	124.866	\$ 3,746,00
	7.500 CV	Unclassified Excavation	2.00	\$ 2500.65
$\frac{8.1}{8.2}$		Soil Cover	6.111.111i	\$ 27,500.00
9.1	2 FA	Wet/Modified Mine Scals	\$ 500.0e	\$ 17,000,00
9.2		Soda Ash Briquettes	30.00	\$ 700.00
$\frac{9.2}{9.3}$		Conveyance Pipe	15,00	\$ 1500.00
11.0	100 LI	3' X 3' Underdrain	31.89	\$ 3/89.00
12.0	100 22	135 1 197 W		\$
,		n e Myselferhau e e skrivelik		\$
			<u> </u>	\$
		1. 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10		\$
	-	a specialistic		\$
				\$
	+			\$
	+	See See See	<u> </u>	\$
		10 mg		\$
				\$
				\$
				- \$
		The state of the s		\$
-		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		\$
		111		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				I V
				\$ 20436000
		TOTAL	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	THE TOWN COLUMN



TOOSER

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SERVICE SERVIC DEP14250

SE PAGES

vaduje i sagorije sijonide no isovarije nakongo i sa CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SAM'S EXCAVATION SAM SKIDMORE 655 POPLAR RIDGE BUTTON, WY 26601

227.77
1000000
1000000
C-0-2004
1 2 4
10.000
100000
332.432
1
1000000
100000
13.7.1
10.201
1013:1
1.00
100000000000000000000000000000000000000
100012
122233
6000000

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY 25304

304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	TTEO	TEF	MS OF SAL	€	SHIP	VIA.	F.) []	FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/									
BID OPENING DATE		03/25/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NITTY	UOP	CAT NO	TEMNL	WEEH	tunut	PRICE	TAUCMA
	32 200000000000000000000000000000000000			**********			***************************************		
0001			JB	:	962-73				
	RECLAM	ATTON:	REST	DRATT	ON OF LAI	AD & OTH	ED PONDE	DTTES	204,360,00
				~.«x«	, LA	מוזע או פאי	ER TRAIL	KITES	
					HASING D			•	
	THE WV		RTMEN		M QUALIF	MENTAL	PROTECT		
•					L LABOR /				
					E ABANDON				
					ECT. THE				
·	IN GIL	MER, (GILME	R CO.) .				
					EBID CONF				
	02/26/				FAILURE 1				
					IN BID I				
					XTENSIVE OR DURING				
			1			ZNEZLI	eria e samber	11 C (4 v	
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BIDa					
	THE GI	LMER T	B" AM	REC	LAMATION	PROJECT	IS LOCA	TED OFF	
	THE BU	RNSVIL	LE/GL	ENVIL	LE EXIT (F I-79	(EXIT 79	. TURN	
					CEED WEST				
	RUN RD					OSS THE	BRIDGE	AND	
	MOODEN				AND CROS				
				PORT	ALS: FRO	M INTER	SECTION (OF COPEN	
					AVEL SOUT				
	1/10 M	ILE TO	THE	PORTA	LS.				
	PLANS .	AND SP	ECIFIC	OITAC	NS MAY BE	OBTAIN	ED FRON (WVDEP.	
	OFFICE	AML&R	, 601	57TH	ST., SE,	CHARLE	STON, WY	25304	
	PH. 30	4-926-	0485	IPON	PAYMENT C	F 610.0	O NON-REI	FUNDABLE	
***		y ar		erene	ERSESIDE FORT	EC110 AD122	(6) THE VALUE OF THE PARTY OF T		
SIGNATURE	mu-//	13.	m.	. A STATE OF THE S	and the same of th	TELEPHONE		DATE	7 2 6
inte ZXI	ruel	FE	N	0 1		130%	765-219	C+	7-25-08
CALINA	ien	T SIMICING	-5/-		8432			HESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14250

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SAM'S EXCAVATION SAM SKIDMORE 655 POPLAR RIDGE SUTTON, WV 26601

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RTE PRINTEO TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TEHMS 2/05/2008 NG DATE: 03/25/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE LAVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WY 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. West virginia state code 21-11-11 requires any PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SAM'S EXCAVATION BIDDER TO COMPLETE: SAM SKIDMORE 655 POPLAH RIDGE CONTRACTORS NAME: . SUFFOR WY 26601 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #1. 27 129 888 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRICE TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE 204, 360.00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COMDITIONS TELEPHONE

SAM'S EXCAVATION SAM SKIDM**OR**E 655 POPLAR RIDGE SUTTON, WV 26601

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Patricia Ann Fincke, Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City of Charleston, State of West Virginia, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing sureryship: guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000).

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has baused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 28th day of June, 2007.

Klein, President

Carol T. Nevin,

STATE OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY

SS

On this 28th day of June, A. D. 2007, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company and States Surety Company and States Surety Company and States Suret Secretary of said Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly swom, said, that they declared E. Klein and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in high executed the foregoing Power of Attorney.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires the 15th day in May, 2010.

RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney sessed in business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently revoked, any such Power of Anomey or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached.

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the scal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair, the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary.

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29th day of July, 1996, and that this Resolution is in full force and effect,

I. the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has not been revoked.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this

LYOTARY

Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary

SAM'S EXCAVATION SAM SKIDMORE 655 POPLAR RIDGE SUITON, WY 26601

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



AIA Document A310

	Bid Bond
Sam's Excavation, LLC 655 Poplar Ridge Sutton, WV 26601 as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal United States Surety Company P. O. Box 5605 Timonium, MD 21094 a corporation duly organized under the lass Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, and Wilson Lane Development, LLC 1404 N. Randolph Avenue, Elkins, WV 262 as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee	(Mere insert full name and address or legal title of Contractor) al, and (Mere insert full name and address or legal title of Sweet) we of the State of MD the held and firmly bound unto (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Owner) 241
ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrathese presents.	Dollars (5%), uly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a laccording to Plans and Specifications	bid for Wilson Lane Subdivision - Site Development - (Mare insertfull name, address and description of project)
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such Contract Documents with good and sufficient surpayment of labor and material furnished in the prosuch Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the contract and give such bond or bonds, if the contract and give such bond or bonds, if the contract and give such bond or bonds, if the contract and give such bond or bonds, if the contract and give such bond or bonds, if the contract is accepted by the contract and give such bond or bonds.	crety shall be bound hereunder unless the Owner dequate financing to both the Principal and Surety contract. The bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or rety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt osecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the aid bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith overed by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise
Signed and sealed this 24th	day of March, 2008
(Witness)	Sam's Excavation, LLC (Principal) (Seal) (Title)
Fatricia Fincke (Witness)	United States Surety Company (Surety) (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) (Tide) Attorney-in-Fact